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MHSAA Track & Field Finals 
Lower Peninsula Division 2 Girls Results 
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern High School 
June 1, 2013 
                                      
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Dearborn Divine Child              81.00    34. Romulus                             6.00 
   2. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern  53.00    35. Sparta                              6.00 
   3. DeWitt                             32.00    36. Lansing Waverly                     6.00 
   4. Grand Rapids Christian             30.00    37. Linden                              6.00 
   5. Zeeland East                       23.00    38. Flint Northern                      6.00 
   6. Remus Chippewa Hills               22.00    39. Marine City                         6.00 
   7. Detroit Country Day                20.00    40. South Lyon East                     6.00 
   8. Bloomfield Hills Lahser            18.00    41. Bloomfield Hills Andover            6.00 
   9. East Grand Rapids                  17.00    42. Livonia Clarenceville               5.00 
  10. Grand Rapids South Christian       17.00    43. Benton Harbor                       5.00 
  11. Allendale                          17.00    44. Adrian                              5.00 
  12. St Johns                           16.00    45. Marshall                            5.00 
  13. Dowagiac                           14.00    46. Berrien Springs                     4.00 
  14. Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood 13.00  47. Fruitport                           4.00 
  15. St. Joseph                         13.00    48. Allegan                             4.00 
  16. Milan                              12.00    49. Essexville Garber                   4.00 
  17. Armada                             12.00    50. Lake Odessa Lakewood                4.00 
  18. Mason                              10.00    51. Harper Woods Chandler Park          3.00 
  19. Eaton Rapids                       10.00    52. Ferndale                            3.00 
  20. Spring Lake                        10.00    53. Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg      3.00 
  21. Hamilton                            9.00    54. Bay City John Glenn                 3.00 
  22. Niles                               9.00    55. Mt. Pleasant                        3.00 
  23. Warren Regina                       9.00    56. Paw Paw                             2.00 
  24. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern  9.00    57. Saginaw Swan Valley                 2.00 
  25. Jackson Northwest                   8.00    58. Lake Fenton                         2.00 
  26. Ludington                           8.00    59. St. Clair                           2.00 
  27. Grosse Ile                          8.00    60. Yale                                2.00 
  28. Williamston                         8.00    61. Haslett                             2.00 
  29. Algonac                             8.00    62. Owosso                              1.00 
  30. Charlotte                           8.00    63. Grand Rapids Creston                1.00 
  31. Chelsea                             7.00    64. Cedar Springs                       1.00 
  32. Belding                             6.00    65. Ionia                               1.00 
  33. Plainwell                           6.00    66. St. Clair Shores South Lake         1.00 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 1. DISCUS 
                     FINAL              
 1.  Kaylyn Hill(12)        Allendale                               133'08.00" 
 2.  Bailey Baker(11)       Eaton Rapids                            131'04.00" 
 3.  Rhiannon Pavlinac(11)  South Lyon East                         128'08.00" 
 4.  Brittany Casey         Zeeland East                            128'01.00" 
 5.  Brandy Thomas          Ludington                               122'11.00" 
 6.  Amber Williams         Ferndale                                121'08.00" 
 7.  Mary Hecksel(10)       Eaton Rapids                            121'05.00" 
 8.  Rachael Tolsma(11)     Hamilton                                119'09.00" 
 9.  Megan Dietz(12)        Monroe Jefferson                        117'11.00" 
10.  Brittany DeJong(12)    Zeeland West                            116'11.00" 
11.  Corey Robison          Remus Chippewa Hills                    116'08.00" 
12.  Nicolette Nelson(09)   Sturgis                                 116'05.00" 
13.  Ashley O'Neill(12)     Dearborn Divine Child                   115'02.00" 
14.  Mackenzie Sievers(SR)  Byron Center                            113'02.00" 
15.  Maycee Robinson(12)    Mason                                   113'01.00" 
16.  Brogan McMahon(11)     Hamilton                                112'08.00" 
17.  Mollie Daly            Freeland                                109'00.00" 
18.  Tiara Owens            Ferndale                                108'09.00" 
19.  Cindy Choang           Zeeland East                            106'10.00" 
20.  Kylie Noppe(12)        Parma Western                           105'08.00" 
21.  Bryce Miller(12)       Paw Paw                                 105'06.00" 
22.  Kellie Smallegan       Zeeland East                            104'07.00" 
23.  Allison Fischer(12)    Gaylord                                 103'06.00" 
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24.  Victoria Milton(12)    Lansing Waverly                          98'09.00" 
25.  A'Shionna Herndon(11)  St. Clair Shores South Lake              97'11.00" 
26.  Jordyn Studer(11)      Marysville                               97'01.00" 
27.  Bobbie Goodwin(10)     South Haven                              97'01.00" 
28.  Katie Lynch(11)        Owosso                                   96'00.00" 
29.  Greta Wilker(9 )       Belding                                  92'11.00" 
30.  Anne Seufert(11)       Marine City                              83'08.00" 
 
 
 2. SHOT PUT 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Brittany Casey         Zeeland East                             41'09.75" 
 2.  Rachael Tolsma(11)     Hamilton                                 41'02.00" 
 3.  Niki Sargent(9 )       Linden                                   41'01.50" 
 4.  Heather Smallegan      Zeeland East                             40'03.75" 
 5.  Brandy Thomas          Ludington                                40'01.75" 
 6.  Janelle Zielinski(12)  Bay City John Glenn                      39'04.50" 
 7.  Ashley O'Neill(12)     Dearborn Divine Child                    38'03.25" 
 8.  Rachel O'Neill(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                    37'11.75" 
 9.  Corey Robison          Remus Chippewa Hills                     36'10.50" 
10.  Kilyn Bulluck          Bloomfield Hills Marian                  36'01.25" 
11.  Victoria Milton(12)    Lansing Waverly                          35'11.00" 
12.  Rachel Johnson(10)     Mason                                    35'08.50" 
13.  Bailey Baker(11)       Eaton Rapids                             35'03.75" 
14.  Amy Lewandowski(12)    Livonia Ladywood                         35'03.50" 
15.  Cindy Choang           Zeeland East                             34'10.75" 
16.  Brogan McMahon(11)     Hamilton                                 34'07.25" 
17.  Caitlin Niswonger(9 )  Mason                                    34'06.75" 
18.  Erin Howard(9 )        Lansing Sexton                           33'08.75" 
19.  Tiara Owens            Ferndale                                 33'08.25" 
20.  Brianna Prys           Ludington                                33'07.75" 
21.  Hayley Hastings(12)    Haslett                                  33'05.00" 
22.  T'Asia Moore(11)       Detroit Osborn                           33'02.00" 
23.  Jessica Radatz(12)     St. Clair                                32'11.00" 
24.  Jordyn Studer(11)      Marysville                               32'10.75" 
25.  Bobbie Goodwin(10)     South Haven                              32'09.50" 
26.  Hazel Kennedy(11)      Dowagiac                                 32'08.25" 
27.  Mackenzie Sievers(SR)  Byron Center                             32'08.00" 
28.  Maycee Robinson(12)    Mason                                    32'06.50" 
29.  Rhiannon Pavlinac(11)  South Lyon East                          30'07.75" 
30.  Greta Wilker(9 )       Belding                                     NF 
31.  Daisy Geurink          Zeeland East                                NF 
 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP 
                   FINAL              
 1.  Ade Ayoola(11)         Grand Rapids Christian                    5'05.00" 
 2.  Crieona Rodgers(11)    Dowagiac                                  5'04.00" 
 3.  Tess Odegard(12)       Milan                                     5'04.00" 
 4.  Ayanna Buckley(11)     Livonia Clarenceville                     5'04.00" 
 5.  Holly Toliver(11)      Berrien Springs                           5'02.00" 
 6.T Courtney Ingles(11)    St. Clair                                 5'02.00" 
  .T Sidney Scott(12)       Lake Fenton                               5'02.00" 
  .T Erika DePierre(9 )     Paw Paw                                   5'02.00" 
 9.  Grace Peterson         Spring Lake                               5'02.00" 
10.  Andrea Pangori(10)     Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                   5'02.00" 
11.  Taryn King(11)         Haslett                                   5'02.00" 
12.  Natalie Hulst(11)      Grand Rapids South Christian              5'00.00" 
13.  Alanna Johnston(12)    Gaylord                                   5'00.00" 
14.  Sarah Schultz(10)      Williamston                               5'00.00" 
15.  Alonna Haynes(10)      Melvindale                                5'00.00" 
16.  Anna Vansyckle         Ionia                                     5'00.00" 
17.  Gabby Andrews(10)      Stevensville Lakeshore                    5'00.00" 
18.  Jamya Dixon(11)        Redford Union                             5'00.00" 
19.  Jessica Lycos(10)      Williamston                               5'00.00" 
20.  Victoria Breiling(12)  Richmond                                  5'00.00" 
21.  Kathryn Mills(11)      Eaton Rapids                              5'00.00" 
22.  Emily Helfrich(10)     Charlotte                                 5'00.00" 
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23.  Laura Nowakowski(12)   Warren Regina                             4'09.00" 
24.  Jenae Carey            Alma                                      4'09.00" 
25.  Lydia Suchecki         Spring Lake                               4'09.00" 
26.  Ebony Stringer(12)     Adrian                                    4'09.00" 
27.  Samantha Morrison(09)  Lake Odessa Lakewood                      4'09.00" 
28.  Rachel Quillen         Hastings                                  4'09.00" 
29.  Jordan Rose(11)        St. Joseph                                4'09.00" 
30.  Janae Janca(12)        Corunna                                   4'09.00" 
31.  Gabby Bucemi(11)       Warren Regina                               NF 
32.  Emonee Anderson        Remus Chippewa Hills                        NF 
33.  Haley Nugent(9 )       Jackson Northwest                           NF 
 
 
 4. POLE VAULT 
                  FINAL              
 1.  Janina Pollatz(12)     Grand Rapids Christian                   11'08.00" 
 2.  Alex Whitford(12)      Grand Rapids South Christian             11'05.00" 
 3.  Allie LeRoux           Spring Lake                              11'05.00" 
 4.  Madelyn McCallum(11)   Sparta                                   10'11.00" 
 5.  Sam Smith(12)          Allendale                                10'08.00" 
 6.  Gabby Reams(12)        Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern        10'05.00" 
 7.  Erin Drouillard        Remus Chippewa Hills                     10'05.00" 
 8.  Olivia Kane(9 )        Sparta                                   10'05.00" 
 9.  Shelby Mauchline(11)   Algonac                                   9'11.00" 
10.  AmyGrace Shoop         Ludington                                 9'11.00" 
11.  Rylie Martin(10)       Corunna                                   9'11.00" 
12.  Maddy Moldenhauer(12)  Marysville                                9'11.00" 
13.  Kayla DePierre(12)     Paw Paw                                   9'11.00" 
14.  Dana Rector            East Grand Rapids                         9'05.00" 
15.  Michaela Oesterle      Vicksburg                                 9'05.00" 
16.  Lauren Raiford(12)     Sturgis                                   9'05.00" 
17.  Addaleigh Dahl(12)     Williamston                               9'05.00" 
18.  Summer Hagan(10)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern         9'05.00" 
19.  Jordan Rose(11)        St. Joseph                                9'05.00" 
20.  Elisa Herrman(12)      Stevensville Lakeshore                    9'05.00" 
21.  Michaela Kaliniak(11)  Sparta                                    8'11.00" 
22.  Ashley Strange(11)     Williamston                               8'11.00" 
23.  Ellie Ohm              Coldwater                                 8'11.00" 
24.  Jordan Ziemke          Grand Rapids Catholic Central             8'11.00" 
25.  Emily DeBono(10)       South Lyon East                             NF 
26.  Marissa Wolnowski(10)  Melvindale                                  NF 
27.  Jessica Semaan(10)     Dearborn Divine Child                       NF 
28.  Talia Dyerly(12)       Chelsea                                     NF 
29.  Aubry Millard          Ionia                                       NF 
30.  Cassie Jager(11)       Grand Rapids Christian                      NF 
 
 
 5. LONG JUMP 
                   FINAL              
 1.  Janina Pollatz(12)     Grand Rapids Christian                   18'07.00" 
 2.  Angelique Gaddy(12)    Grand Rapids South Christian             18'05.00" 
 3.  Miasha Blair(10)       Flint Northern                           17'01.00" 
 4.  Kitana Espinoza(09)    Marshall                                 16'11.00" 
 5.  Victoria Patton(11)    Armada                                   16'10.00" 
 6.  Megan Blaylock(12)     Williamston                              16'09.50" 
 7.  Alison Rich(11)        Haslett                                  16'09.00" 
 8.  Taylor Pitts(12)       St. Clair Shores South Lake              16'09.00" 
 9.  Molly Oren(12)         Hamilton                                 16'07.00" 
10.  Maddy Moldenhauer(12)  Marysville                               16'06.50" 
11.  Britta Ebels           Zeeland East                             16'06.00" 
12.  Jordan Moore-Willis    Detroit Country Day                      16'05.50" 
13.  Sabhin Butto(12)       Grosse Ile                               16'03.50" 
14.  Paige Halfmann(11)     Adrian                                   16'00.50" 
15.  Jada Steele(9 )        Harper Woods Chandler Park               16'00.00" 
16.  Lexi Khon(9 )          Jackson Northwest                        16'00.00" 
17.  Victoria Herzberg      Freeland                                 15'11.50" 
18.  Haley Yaremych(12)     Fowlerville                              15'09.00" 
19.  Rebecca Mcdonald(11)   Linden                                   15'07.50" 
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20.  Mae Johnson(12)        Portland                                 15'07.50" 
21.  Shelby Bond(9 )        Allendale                                15'06.00" 
22.  Sam Reno(12)           Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern        15'05.00" 
23.  Ashley Love            Niles                                    15'05.00" 
24.  MacKenzie Rode(10)     Belding                                  15'04.50" 
25.  Shannon Rice(09)       Dearborn Divine Child                    15'04.00" 
26.  Lauren Thackeray(12)   Trenton                                  15'04.00" 
27.  Paige Anderson(12)     Berrien Springs                          15'03.00" 
28.  Emonee Anderson        Remus Chippewa Hills                     15'02.50" 
29.  Jamya Dixon(11)        Redford Union                            14'11.00" 
 
 
 6. 100 METER DASH 
              PRELIM  1           
 1.  Jada Steele(9 )        Harper Woods Chandler Park                   12.34 
 2.  Josie Yesmunt(11)      DeWitt                                       12.36 
 3.  Ally Goeman(09)        Charlotte                                    12.65 
 4.  Hailey McRoberts       Ionia                                        12.70 
 5.  Erica Maslany(9 )      South Lyon East                              12.72 
 6.  Jonshequa Mickie(12)   Benton Harbor                                12.77 
 7.  Kali Sclater(12)       Trenton                                      12.97 
 8.  Bailey Gardner(11)     Mt Morris                                    13.26 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Ashlee Moran(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern           12.45 
 2.  D'Asia Ingram(12)      Grand Rapids Creston                         12.50 
 3.  Camron Nelson(9 )      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            12.53 
 4.  Chynna Garland         Ferndale                                     12.73 
 5.  Kikel Sekoni(10)       Haslett                                      12.82 
 6.  Kelsey Spencer(12)     Eaton Rapids                                 12.86 
 7.  Fiona Shea             Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg               12.87 
 8.  Hannah Coverdill(9 )   Marine City                                   NF 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Jaclyn Goble(12)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            12.51 
 2.  Armonni Hicks(10)      Yale                                         12.75 
 3.  Mycah Ridder(11)       Lake Odessa Lakewood                         12.95 
 4.  Lauren Huebner         Saginaw Swan Valley                          12.99 
 5.  Laura McGrath(10)      Chelsea                                      13.07 
 6.  Megan Christoson(12)   Fowlerville                                  13.08 
 7.  Kaira Hicks(12)        Adrian                                       13.24 
 8.  Chenelle Harkless(11)  Flint Northwestern                           13.25 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Lindsey DeFrain        Mt. Pleasant                                 12.63 
 2.  Ayanna Buckley(11)     Livonia Clarenceville                        12.79 
 3.  Nijah Russell(9 )      Dowagiac                                     12.85 
 4.  Karen Blake(12)        Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood         12.91 
 5.  Mackenzie Jones(11)    Owosso                                       12.94 
 6.  Carly Sommavilla(11)   Holland Christian                            13.05 
 7.  De'anna Majors(12)     DeWitt                                       13.12 
 8.  Diamond Mansfield(10)  Richland Gull Lake                           13.16 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Josie Yesmunt(11)      DeWitt                                       12.16 
 2.  Camron Nelson(9 )      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            12.26 
 3.  Jada Steele(9 )        Harper Woods Chandler Park                   12.31 
 4.  Hailey McRoberts       Ionia                                        12.40 
 5.  Ayanna Buckley(11)     Livonia Clarenceville                        12.42 
 6.  Mycah Ridder(11)       Lake Odessa Lakewood                         12.45 
 7.  Lindsey DeFrain        Mt. Pleasant                                 12.59 
 8.  Lauren Huebner         Saginaw Swan Valley                          12.89 
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                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Karen Blake(12)        Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood         12.39 
 2.  Nijah Russell(9 )      Dowagiac                                     12.63 
 3.  Ashlee Moran(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern           12.78 
 4.  Armonni Hicks(10)      Yale                                         12.84 
 5.  Jaclyn Goble(12)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            12.89 
 6.  Ally Goeman(09)        Charlotte                                    12.90 
 7.  D'Asia Ingram(12)      Grand Rapids Creston                         12.91 
 8.  Chynna Garland         Ferndale                                     13.01 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Josie Yesmunt(11)      DeWitt                                       12.18 
 2.  Karen Blake(12)        Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood         12.19 
 3.  Camron Nelson(9 )      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            12.33 
 4.  Ashlee Moran(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern           12.39 
 5.  Nijah Russell(9 )      Dowagiac                                     12.57 
 6.  Jada Steele(9 )        Harper Woods Chandler Park                   12.61 
 7.  Armonni Hicks(10)      Yale                                         12.76 
 8.  Hailey McRoberts       Ionia                                        12.82 
 
 
 7. 100M HURDLES 
                PRELIM  1           
 1.  Elisa Herrman(12)      Stevensville Lakeshore                       15.44 
 2.  Kayla Gandy(10)        Dearborn Divine Child                        15.59 
 3.  Victoria Patton(11)    Armada                                       15.70 
 4.  Ellie Reynolds(12)     Lake Odessa Lakewood                         15.97 
 5.  Kennedy Thayer         Saginaw Swan Valley                          16.77 
 6.  Rachel Quillen         Hastings                                     18.10 
 7.  Micah Willingham(11)   Livonia Clarenceville                        NF 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Alexsis Studer(12)     DeWitt                                       15.68 
 2.  Mallory Myler(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        15.84 
 3.  Harmsen Brianna(12)    Clinton Twp. Clintondale                     15.85 
 4.  Rebecca Mcdonald(11)   Linden                                       15.92 
 5.  Megan Blaylock(12)     Williamston                                  16.00 
 6.  Lydia Huisken(10)      Coopersville                                 16.58 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Diana Holsey(10)       Bloomfield Hills Andover                     15.62 
 2.  Lilian Hinkle(11)      Algonac                                      16.31 
 3.  Marissa Lesch(11)      Warren Regina                                16.37 
 4.  Samantha Morrison(09)  Lake Odessa Lakewood                         16.52 
 5.  Grace Sauers(12)       Chelsea                                      16.84 
 6.  Chynna Biggs           Midland Bullock Creek                        16.96 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Dajah Bogan(10)        St. Joseph                                   15.74 
 2.  Alison Rich(11)        Haslett                                      15.82 
 3.  Sabhin Butto(12)       Grosse Ile                                   15.93 
 4.  Anna Newhof(12)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 16.28 
 5.  Jennie Styf(11)        Hamilton                                     16.58 
 6.  Lauren Gallagher       East Grand Rapids                            17.10 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Kayla Gandy(10)        Dearborn Divine Child                        14.74 
 2.  Victoria Patton(11)    Armada                                       15.32 
 3.  Dajah Bogan(10)        St. Joseph                                   15.33 
 4.  Samantha Morrison(09)  Lake Odessa Lakewood                         15.39 
 5.  Lilian Hinkle(11)      Algonac                                      15.47 
 6.  Rebecca Mcdonald(11)   Linden                                       15.57 
 7.  Elisa Herrman(12)      Stevensville Lakeshore                       15.72 
 8.  Marissa Lesch(11)      Warren Regina                                16.34 
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                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Alexsis Studer(12)     DeWitt                                       14.84 
 2.  Diana Holsey(10)       Bloomfield Hills Andover                     15.34 
 3.  Mallory Myler(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        15.44 
 4.  Ellie Reynolds(12)     Lake Odessa Lakewood                         15.53 
 5.  Sabhin Butto(12)       Grosse Ile                                   15.54 
 6.  Anna Newhof(12)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 16.09 
 7.  Harmsen Brianna(12)    Clinton Twp. Clintondale                     16.13 
 8.  Alison Rich(11)        Haslett                                      16.23 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Alexsis Studer(12)     DeWitt                                       14.69 
 2.  Kayla Gandy(10)        Dearborn Divine Child                        14.74 
 3.  Diana Holsey(10)       Bloomfield Hills Andover                     14.83 
 4.  Mallory Myler(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        15.11 
 5.  Victoria Patton(11)    Armada                                       15.23 
 6.  Dajah Bogan(10)        St. Joseph                                   15.39 
 7.  Samantha Morrison(09)  Lake Odessa Lakewood                         16.07 
 8.  Ellie Reynolds(12)     Lake Odessa Lakewood                         17.68 
 
 
 8. 200 METER DASH 
              PRELIM  1           
 1.  Paige Patterson(12)    Dearborn Divine Child                        26.01 
 2.  Karen Blake(12)        Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood         26.35 
 3.  Catrina Cornelius(11)  Coopersville                                 26.73 
 4.  Ayanna Buckley(11)     Livonia Clarenceville                        26.90 
 5.  Armonni Hicks(10)      Yale                                         27.00 
 6.  DaRhonda Turner        Saginaw                                      27.11 
 7.  Warlick Keturah(10)    Clinton Twp. Clintondale                     27.81 
 8.  Mycah Ridder(11)       Lake Odessa Lakewood                         NF 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Chante' Roberts(11)    Lansing Waverly                              26.00 
 2.  Camron Nelson(9 )      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            26.01 
 3.  Ashlee Moran(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern           26.09 
 4.  Jada Steele(9 )        Harper Woods Chandler Park                   26.13 
 5.  Lindsey DeFrain        Mt. Pleasant                                 26.24 
 6.  Alexis Sorce(11)       Berrien Springs                              26.74 
 7.  De'anna Majors(12)     DeWitt                                       27.11 
 8.  Carly Sommavilla(11)   Holland Christian                            27.18 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Kendall Baisden        Detroit Country Day                          26.33 
 2.  Nicole Lange(11)       Milan                                        26.59 
 3.  Alli Gutschow(12)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            26.63 
 4.  Kitana Espinoza(09)    Marshall                                     26.84 
 5.  Shelby Mauchline(11)   Algonac                                      26.98 
 6.  Danielle Mcclure(12)   Haslett                                      27.08 
 7.  Jonshequa Mickie(12)   Benton Harbor                                27.56 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Chante' Roberts(11)    Lansing Waverly                              25.94 
 2.  Karen Blake(12)        Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood         26.09 
 3.  Alli Gutschow(12)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            26.17 
 4.  Camron Nelson(9 )      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            26.20 
 5.  Alexis Sorce(11)       Berrien Springs                              26.59 
 6.  Catrina Cornelius(11)  Coopersville                                 26.74 
 7.  Lindsey DeFrain        Mt. Pleasant                                 26.77 
 8.  Ayanna Buckley(11)     Clarenceville                                26.86 
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                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Kendall Baisden        Detroit Country Day                          25.46 
 2.  Paige Patterson(12)    Dearborn Divine Child                        25.81 
 3.  Ashlee Moran(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern           26.27 
 4.  Nicole Lange(11)       Milan                                        26.32 
 5.  Armonni Hicks(10)      Yale                                         26.61 
 6.  Kitana Espinoza(09)    Marshall                                     26.79 
 7.  Jada Steele(9 )        Harper Woods Chandler Park                   26.82 
 8.  Shelby Mauchline(11)   Algonac                                     NF 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kendall Baisden        Detroit Country Day                          24.65 
 2.  Paige Patterson(12)    Dearborn Divine Child                        24.98 
 3.  Chante' Roberts(11)    Lansing Waverly                              25.00 
 4.  Karen Blake(12)        Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood         25.59 
 5.  Ashlee Moran(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern           25.96 
 6.  Nicole Lange(11)       Milan                                        26.39 
 7.  Camron Nelson(9 )      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            26.55 
 8.  Alli Gutschow(12)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            26.56 
 
 
 9. 300M LOW HURD 
                  FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Micah Willingham(11)   Livonia Clarenceville                        47.10 
 2.  Autumn Christenson(12) Whitehall                                    48.19 
 3.  Mekayla Steckel        Ludington                                    48.70 
 4.  Alexia Arthur          Detroit Country Day                          48.76 
 5.  Danielle Waranauckas(9 South Lyon East                              49.34 
 6.  Claudette Brookins(12) Detroit Osborn                               NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Hannah Coverdill(9 )   Marine City                                  46.01 
 2.  Lauren Huebner         Saginaw Swan Valley                          46.66 
 3.  Paige Anderson(12)     Berrien Springs                              47.51 
 4.  Nikki Redman           Hastings                                     47.68 
 5.  Alison Rich(11)        Haslett                                      47.80 
 6.  Anna Newhof(12)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 48.49 
 7.  Samantha Zakalowski(12)Algonac                                      48.75 
 8.  Elisa Herrman(12)      Stevensville Lakeshore                       48.87 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Mallory Myler(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        44.82 
 2.  Sabhin Butto(12)       Grosse Ile                                   45.84 
 3.  Mackenzie Micho        East Grand Rapids                            46.02 
 4.  Grace Sauers(12)       Chelsea                                      46.04 
 5.  Paige Wells(12)        Allendale                                    46.58 
 6.  Ellie Reynolds(12)     Lake Odessa Lakewood                         46.86 
 7.  Kayla Gandy(10)        Dearborn Divine Child                        47.90 
 8.  Alexsis Studer(12)     DeWitt                                       48.01 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Mallory Myler(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        44.82 
 2.  Sabhin Butto(12)       Grosse Ile                                   45.84 
 3.  Hannah Coverdill(9 )   Marine City                                  46.01 
 4.  Mackenzie Micho        East Grand Rapids                            46.02 
 5.  Grace Sauers(12)       Chelsea                                      46.04 
 6.  Paige Wells(12)        Allendale                                    46.58 
 7.  Lauren Huebner         Saginaw Swan Valley                          46.66 
 8.  Ellie Reynolds(12)     Lake Odessa Lakewood                         46.86 
 9.  Micah Willingham(11)   Livonia Clarenceville                        47.10 
10.  Paige Anderson(12)     Berrien Springs                              47.51 
11.  Nikki Redman           Hastings                                     47.68 
12.  Alison Rich(11)        Haslett                                      47.80 
13.  Kayla Gandy(10)        Dearborn Divine Child                        47.90 
14.  Alexsis Studer(12)     DeWitt                                       48.01 
15.  Autumn Christenson(12) Whitehall                                    48.19 
16.  Anna Newhof(12)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 48.49 
17.  Mekayla Steckel        Ludington                                    48.70 
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18.  Samantha Zakalowski(12)Algonac                                      48.75 
19.  Alexia Arthur          Detroit Country Day                          48.76 
20.  Elisa Herrman(12)      Stevensville Lakeshore                       48.87 
21.  Danielle Waranauckas(9 South Lyon East                              49.34 
22.  Claudette Brookins(12) Detroit Osborn                               NF 
 
10. 400 METER DASH 
          FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Chelsee Larsen         Saginaw Swan Valley                          59.77 
 2.  Madison Slater(10)     DeWitt                                     1:00.00 
 3.  Allison Fuller(11)     Otisville Lakeville                        1:00.59 
 4.  Emily Wells(11)        Caro                                       1:00.82 
 5.  Laura Perry(11)        Bloomfield Hills Andover                   1:04.50 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Jennifer McNeal        Mt. Pleasant                                 59.31 
 2.  Cara Minto             Plainwell                                    59.70 
 3.  Lexi Khon(9 )          Jackson Northwest                            59.94 
 4.  Paige Dutcher(10)      Williamston                                1:00.64 
 5.  Elizabeth Bloch(11)    Warren Regina                              1:00.74 
 6.  Analis Floyd           Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                  1:00.95 
 7.  Katie VerHulst(10)     Grand Rapids Christian                     1:01.39 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Kendall Baisden        Detroit Country Day                          54.99 
 2.  Haley Ritsema(10)      Grand Rapids South Christian                 59.42 
 3.  Anna Lee Konsoer-Rose(10Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern         1:00.08 
 4.  Emily Prins            Grand Rapids Catholic Central              1:00.83 
 5.  Molly Lark             Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg             1:01.20 
 6.  Alex Miller(11)        Stevensville Lakeshore                     1:01.37 
 7.  Nizjah Hill            Detroit Pershing                           1:01.95 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Paige Patterson(12)    Dearborn Divine Child                        57.44 
 2.  Cinetta Davis(12)      Romulus                                      57.76 
 3.  Kenzie Haley(12)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            58.16 
 4.  Brianna Pekel(12)      Fruitport                                    58.28 
 5.  Nicole Lange(11)       Milan                                        59.41 
 6.  Liz Mullen(11)         Dearborn Divine Child                        59.62 
 7.  Jenna Karel(SR)        Byron Center                               1:00.35 
 8.  Whitney Johnson(12)    Paw Paw                                    1:01.65 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kendall Baisden        Detroit Country Day                          54.99 
 2.  Paige Patterson(12)    Dearborn Divine Child                        57.44 
 3.  Cinetta Davis(12)      Romulus                                      57.76 
 4.  Kenzie Haley(12)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            58.16 
 5.  Brianna Pekel(12)      Fruitport                                    58.28 
 6.  Jennifer McNeal        Mt. Pleasant                                 59.31 
 7.  Nicole Lange(11)       Milan                                        59.41 
 8.  Haley Ritsema(10)      Grand Rapids South Christian                 59.42 
 9.  Liz Mullen(11)         Dearborn Divine Child                        59.62 
10.  Cara minto             Plainwell                                    59.70 
11.  Chelsee Larsen         Saginaw Swan Valley                          59.77 
12.  Lexi Khon(9 )          Jackson Northwest                            59.94 
13.  Madison Slater(10)     DeWitt                                     1:00.00 
14.  Anna Lee Konsoer-Rose(10Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern         1:00.08 
15.  Jenna Karel(SR)        Byron Center                               1:00.35 
16.  Allison Fuller(11)     Otisville Lakeville                        1:00.59 
17.  Paige Dutcher(10)      Williamston                                1:00.64 
18.  Elizabeth Bloch(11)    Warren Regina                              1:00.74 
19.  Emily Wells(11)        Caro                                       1:00.82 
20.  Emily Prins            Grand Rapids Catholic Central              1:00.83 
21.  Analis Floyd           Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                  1:00.95 
22.  Molly Lark             Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg             1:01.20 
23.  Alex Miller(11)        Stevensville Lakeshore                     1:01.37 
24.  Katie VerHulst(10)     Grand Rapids Christian                     1:01.39 
25.  Whitney Johnson(12)    Paw Paw                                    1:01.65 
26.  Nizjah Hill            Detroit Pershing                           1:01.95 
27.  Laura Perry(11)        Bloomfield Hills Andover                   1:04.50 
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11. 800 METER RUN 
                FINAL              
 1.  Megan O'Neal           Remus Chippewa Hills                       2:14.88 
 2.  Karrigan Smith(10)     St. Johns                                  2:16.28 
 3.  Makenzie Evers         Plainwell                                  2:16.58 
 4.  Monica Baylis(10)      Belding                                    2:17.44 
 5.  Kaitlyn Arnold(12)     Jackson Northwest                          2:17.54 
 6.  Carlyn Arteaga         Spring Lake                                2:17.72 
 7.  Cassie Bloch(11)       Warren Regina                              2:17.87 
 8.  Rachel Durbin(12)      Armada                                     2:17.90 
 9.  Amanda Valliere        Midland Bullock Creek                      2:19.59 
10.  Leah Coonrod(12)       Richland Gull Lake                         2:21.40 
11.  Mary Kostielney(11)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          2:23.32 
12.  Summer Lennartz(11)    St. Joseph                                 2:24.07 
13.  Andrea Garza(11)       Charlotte                                  2:24.98 
14.  Rachel Bendewald(12)   St. Joseph                                 2:25.16 
15.  Emily Converse         East Grand Rapids                          2:25.28 
16.  Mackenzie Kellar(11)   Parma Western                              2:26.12 
17.  Shelby Smith           East Grand Rapids                          2:26.54 
18.  Lauren McGrath(10)     Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    2:27.04 
19.  Ellayna Iaquaniello(10)Dearborn Divine Child                      2:27.54 
20.  Teresa Diehl(09)       Warren Regina                              2:29.01 
21.  Jamie Hanson(11)       Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    2:36.39 
22.  Tess Odegard(12)       Milan                                       NF 
23.  Becca Solberg          East Grand Rapids                           NF 
24.  Goldie Breuhan(11)     St. Clair                                   NF 
25.  Molly Oren(12)         Hamilton                                    NF 
26.  Abbie Porter(09)       Grand Rapids South Christian                NF 
27.  McKayley Gourley       East Grand Rapids                           NF 
28.  Claire Golladay        East Grand Rapids                           NF 
29.  Cathy Coryell(12)      Hamilton                                    NF 
30.  Dillon McClintock(10)  Owosso                                      NF 
 
 
12. 1600 METER RUN 
               FINAL              
 1.  Megan O'Neal           Remus Chippewa Hills                       4:52.21 
 2.  Karrigan Smith(10)     St Johns                                   4:57.62 
 3.  Mary Kostielney(11)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          5:01.58 
 4.  Elena Miller(12)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    5:02.38 
 5.  Jessica Shaw           Allegan                                    5:04.40 
 6.  Rachel Durbin(12)      Armada                                     5:09.26 
 7.  Alana O'Mara(12)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    5:13.08 
 8.  Claire Gilbert(12)     Owosso                                     5:17.32 
 9.  Alexis Miller(10)      Grand Rapids South Christian               5:19.61 
10.  Aracelli Leon          Ionia                                      5:21.22 
11.  Sami Humphrey          Alma                                       5:21.71 
12.  Peyton Helsen(9 )      Coopersville                               5:23.07 
13.  Chloe Kinnally         Big Rapids                                 5:23.36 
14.  Kailey Weingartz(12)   Marysville                                 5:28.94 
15.  Lillian Hill(11)       Riverview                                  5:32.72 
16.  Devon Sutton           Ludington                                  5:33.39 
17.  Lindsey Brewis(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                       NF 
18.  Jackie Bredenberg      Detroit Country Day                         NF 
 
 
13. 3200 METER RUN 
               FINAL              
 1.  Meg Darmofal(10)       Mason                                     10:49.49 
 2.  Elena Miller(12)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                   10:58.09 
 3.  Clara Cullen(12)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern         11:04.06 
 4.  Lindsey Brewis(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                     11:07.69 
 5.  Kaela Theut            East Grand Rapids                         11:14.99 
 6.  Alana O'Mara(12)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                   11:16.98 
 7.  Julia Jeczminonka      Essexville Garber                         11:19.00 
 8.  Katie Weiler(12)       Cedar Springs                             11:22.38 
 9.  Morgan Posthuma(10)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern        11:29.66 
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10.  Lindsey Fox(10)        Grand Rapids Christian                    11:30.05 
11.  Gabrielle Perrin       Vicksburg                                 11:33.51 
12.  Audrianna Bornamann(11)Battle Creek Pennfield                    11:33.77 
13.  Brittany Beeler        Spring Lake                               11:36.07 
14.  Sydney Elmer(11)       Linden                                    11:36.86 
15.  Becca Schott           Coldwater                                 11:36.92 
16.  Carley Andrews(9 )     Sparta                                    11:37.19 
17.  Jemma Howlett(12)      Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood      11:38.45 
18.  Hannah VanRees(12)     Holland Christian                         11:39.52 
19.  Aracelli Leon          Ionia                                     11:40.30 
20.  Hope Gaffner(12)       Hudsonville Unity Christian               11:44.02 
21.  Lillian Hill(11)       Riverview                                 11:44.08 
22.  Kaila Black(12)        DeWitt                                    11:49.85 
23.  Alexis Miller(10)      Grand Rapids South Christian              11:51.04 
24.  Jessica Delaney(12)    Jackson Northwest                         11:55.17 
25.  Erin O'Keefe           Spring Lake                               11:56.30 
26.  Lucia Alfaro(12)       Milan                                     12:01.77 
27.  Casey Hadaway(10)      Caro                                      12:06.80 
28.  Devon Sutton           Ludington                                 12:11.42 
29.  Rachel Durbin(12)      Armada                                    12:14.56 
30.  Megan O'Neal           Remus Chippewa Hills                      12:24.07 
31.  Jenny Ponkowski(11)    Warren Regina                             12:26.88 
32.  Natalie Hepburn(11)    St. Joseph                                12:28.19 
33.  Christina Ridella(11)  Warren Regina                             12:30.17 
34.  Jackie Bredenberg      Detroit Country Day                         NF 
 
 
14. 400 METER RELAY 
          FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Saginaw                     51.34 
 2.  Armada                      51.64 
 3.  Marine City                 52.12 
 4.  Warren Regina               52.24 
 5.  Hamilton                    52.41 
 6.  Gaylord                     52.52 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Charlotte                   50.31 
 2.  Grand Rapids Creston        50.39 
 3.  Mason                       50.69 
 4.  Lansing Sexton              51.05 
 5.  Stevensville Lakeshore                                               51.06 
 6.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                              51.38 
 7.  Ionia                       51.95 
 8.  Zeeland East                52.02 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Romulus                     50.06 
 2.  Lake Odessa Lakewood        51.05 
 3.  Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                                            51.08 
 4.  Williamston                 51.08 
 5.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                         51.17 
 6.  Ferndale                    51.42 
 7.  Clinton Twp. Clintondale              52.26 
 8.  Chelsea                    NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                    48.40 
 2.  Dearborn Divine Child                                                49.61 
 3.  DeWitt                      49.91 
 4.  Benton Harbor               50.08 
 5.  Niles                       50.22 
 6.  Dowagiac                    50.33 
 7.  Berrien Springs             50.55 
 8.  Detroit Country Day         50.73 
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                              FINAL              
 1.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                    48.40 
 2.  Dearborn Divine Child                                                49.61 
 3.  DeWitt                      49.91 
 4.  Benton Harbor               50.08 
 5.  Niles                       50.22 
 6.  Charlotte                   50.31 
 7.  Dowagiac                    50.33 
 8.  Grand Rapids Creston        50.39 
 9.  Berrien Springs             50.55 
10.  Mason                       50.69 
11.  Detroit Country Day         50.73 
12.T Lansing Sexton              51.05 
  .T Lake Odessa Lakewood        51.05 
14.  Stevensville Lakeshore                                               51.06 
15.T Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                                            51.08 
  .T Williamston                 51.08 
17.  Grand Rapids South Christian       51.17 
18.  Saginaw                     51.34 
19.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                              51.38 
20.  Ferndale                    51.42 
21.  Armada                      51.64 
22.  Ionia                       51.95 
23.  Zeeland East                52.02 
24.  Marine City                 52.12 
25.  Warren Regina               52.24 
26.  Clinton Twp. Clintondale               52.26 
27.  Hamilton                    52.41 
28.  Gaylord                     52.52 
29.  Chelsea                    NF 
 
 
15. 800 METER RELAY 
          FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Algonac                   1:47.53 
 2.  Yale                      1:47.65 
 3.  Bloomfield Hills Lahser                                            1:48.22 
 4.  Saginaw Swan Valley                                                1:48.83 
 5.  Zeeland West              1:49.04 
 6.  Fruitport                 1:49.26 
 7.  Midland Bullock Creek                                              1:59.67 
 8.  St. Clair Shores South Lake                                         NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Adrian                    1:45.14 
 2.  Charlotte                 1:45.14 
 3.  Milan                     1:46.00 
 4.  Belding                   1:47.64 
 5.  Livonia Clarenceville            1:47.74 
 6.  Detroit Country Day                                                1:47.81 
 7.  Clinton Twp. Clintondale             1:50.07 
 8.  Benton Harbor              NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Dearborn Divine Child                                              1:41.35 
 2.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                  1:42.55 
 3.  Niles                     1:45.14 
 4.  Chelsea                   1:45.70 
 5.  DeWitt                    1:45.80 
 6.  Williamston               1:46.20 
 7.  Lansing Sexton            1:47.10 
 8.  Lake Odessa Lakewood                                               1:49.00 
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                              FINAL              
 1.  Dearborn Divine Child                                              1:41.35 
 2.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                  1:42.55 
 3.T Adrian                    1:45.14 
  .T Charlotte                 1:45.14 
  .T Niles                     1:45.14 
 6.  Chelsea                   1:45.70 
 7.  DeWitt                    1:45.80 
 8.  Milan                     1:46.00 
 9.  Williamston               1:46.20 
10.  Lansing Sexton            1:47.10 
11.  Algonac                   1:47.53 
12.  Belding                   1:47.64 
13.  Yale                      1:47.65 
14.  Livonia Clarenceville          1:47.74 
15.  Detroit Country Day                                                1:47.81 
16.  Bloomfield Hills Lahser                                            1:48.22 
17.  Saginaw Swan Valley                                                1:48.83 
18.  Lake Odessa Lakewood                                               1:49.00 
19.  Zeeland West              1:49.04 
20.  Fruitport                 1:49.26 
21.  Clinton Twp. Clintondale            1:50.07 
22.  Midland Bullock Creek                                              1:59.67 
23.  St. Clair Shores South Lake                                         NF 
24.  Benton Harbor              NF 
 
 
16. 1600 METER RELAY 
         FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Warren Regina             4:07.20 
 2.  Chelsea                   4:07.62 
 3.  Bloomfield Hills Marian                                            4:07.84 
 4.  Ludington                 4:10.69 
 5.  Gaylord                   4:12.64 
 6.  Caro                      4:13.85 
 7.  Detroit Country Day                                                4:19.10 
 8.  Detroit Pershing          4:33.75 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Algonac                   4:03.75 
 2.  Spring Lake               4:07.29 
 3.  Grand Rapids Christian                                             4:07.99 
 4.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                         4:08.67 
 5.  Zeeland West              4:11.92 
 6.  St. Joseph                4:13.31 
 7.  Charlotte                 4:14.18 
 8.  Owosso                    4:17.18 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Dearborn Divine Child                                              3:58.78 
 2.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                  4:03.79 
 3.  Williamston               4:04.73 
 4.  DeWitt                    4:04.81 
 5.  Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg                                     4:06.49 
 6.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                       4:07.42 
 7.  East Grand Rapids         4:08.11 
 8.  Paw Paw                   4:12.65 
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                              FINAL              
 1.  Dearborn Divine Child                                              3:58.78 
   (Mallory Myler(12),Liz Mullen(11),Erin Drabicki(11),Paige Patterson(12)) 
 2.  Algonac                   4:03.75 
   (Shelby Mauchline(11), Trebilcock,Lilian Hinkle(11),Samantha Zakalowski(12)) 
 3.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                  4:03.79 
   ( Dobberstein, McLean,Anna Lee Konsoer-Rose(10),Kenzie Haley(12)) 
 4.  Williamston               4:04.73 
   (Sarah Schultz(10), Nemeth, Kotecki,Paige Dutcher(10)) 
 5.  DeWitt                    4:04.81 
   (Alexsis Studer(12), lee,Josie Yesmunt(11),Madison Slater(10)) 
 6.  Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg                                     4:06.49 
   (Fiona Shea, Ward, McNutt,Molly Lark) 
 7.  Warren Regina             4:07.20 
   (Cassie Bloch(11),Teresa Diehl(09), Valentini,Elizabeth Bloch(11)) 
 8.  Spring Lake               4:07.29 
   ( Wells, Chaney, Mitchell,Carlyn Arteaga) 
 9.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                       4:07.42 
10.  Chelsea                   4:07.62 
11.  Bloomfield Hills Marian                                            4:07.84 
12.  Grand Rapids Christian                                             4:07.99 
13.  East Grand Rapids         4:08.11 
14.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                          4:08.67 
15.  Ludington                 4:10.69 
16.  Zeeland West              4:11.92 
17.  Gaylord                   4:12.64 
18.  Paw Paw                   4:12.65 
19.  St. Joseph                4:13.31 
20.  Caro                      4:13.85 
21.  Charlotte                 4:14.18 
22.  Owosso                    4:17.18 
23.  Detroit Country Day                                                4:19.10 
24.  Detroit Pershing          4:33.75 
 
 
17. 3200 METER RELAY 
         FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Sparta                   9:57.00 
 2.  Richland Gull Lake       9:58.39 
 3.  Ionia                    9:59.71 
 4.  Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood            10:04.17 
 5.  Corunna                 10:10.57 
 6.  Caro                    10:11.57 
 7.  Vicksburg               10:18.80 
 8.  Croswell-Lexington        NF 
 9.  Detroit Pershing        NF 
10.  Bloomfield Hills Andover      NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  St. Joseph               9:28.88 
 2.  East Grand Rapids        9:30.61 
 3.  Dearborn Divine Child                                9:33.78 
 4.  Warren Regina            9:43.16 
 5.  Jackson Northwest        9:43.45 
 6.  Zeeland East             9:44.62 
 7.  Essexville Garber        9:44.91 
 8.  Belding                  9:45.37 
 9.  Hamilton                  NF 
10.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern      NF 
11.  Spring Lake               NF 
12.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern         NF 
13.  DeWitt                    NF 
14.  Grosse Ile                NF 
15.  Grand Rapids Christian                            NF 
16.  Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg                   NF 
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                              FINAL              
 1.  St. Joseph                 9:28.88 
   (Rachel Bendewald(12),Stephanie Mumper(10),Summer Lennartz(11),Estkowski Maddy(9 )) 
 2.  East Grand Rapids          9:30.61 
   (Shelby Smith,Claire Golladay,Becca Solberg,McKayley Gourley) 
 3.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               9:33.78 
   (Lindsey Brewis(11), Ellayna Iaquaniello (10),Haley Divis(9 ),Erin Drabicki(11)) 
 4.  Warren Regina              9:43.16 
   (Elizabeth Bloch(11),Teresa Diehl(09),Jenny Ponkowski(11),Cassie Bloch(11)) 
 5.  Jackson Northwest          9:43.45 
   (Jessica Delaney(12),Lexi Khon(9 ),Haley Nugent(9 ),Kaitlyn Arnold(12)) 
 6.  Zeeland East               9:44.62 
7.   Essexville Garber          9:44.91 
   ( Elliott, Gorski, Christensen,Julia Jeczminonka) 
 8.  Belding                    9:45.37 
   (Monica Baylis(10),MacKenzie Rode(10), Warner, Myles) 
 9.  Sparta                     9:57.00 
   ( Heimbaugh, Monterusso, Wright,Carley Andrews(9 )) 
10.  Richland Gull Lake         9:58.39 
11.  Ionia                      9:59.71 
12.  Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood                               10:04.17 
13.  Corunna                   10:10.57 
14.  Caro                      10:11.57 
15.  Vicksburg                 10:18.80 
16.  Croswell-Lexington          NF 
17.  Detroit Pershing          NF 
18.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                             NF 
19.  Hamilton                    NF 
20.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                    NF 
21.  Spring Lake                 NF 
22.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern                                  NF 
23.  DeWitt                      NF 
24.  Grosse Ile                  NF 
25.  Grand Rapids Christian                                               NF 
26.  Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg                                       NF 
 


